

**North Carolina Department of Transportation  
BID TABS**

DATE: 5B.209214.10  
WBS: 5B.209214.10  
DESCRIPTION: Pipe Replacement on SR-1379 (Penny Rd)  
COUNTY: Wake

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Beluca, LLC		BBUDC, Inc.		Jymco Construction Company, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$15,750.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
2	Construction Surveying	1	LS	\$11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
3	Supplemental Clearing & Grubbing	0.1	AC	\$15,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
4	Grading	1	LS	\$89,000.00	\$ 89,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
5	Generic Grading Item Installation of State Supplied Pipe Structure an	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
6	# 57 Stone	1030	TON	\$49.00	\$ 50,470.00	\$68.00	\$ 70,040.00	\$59.00	\$ 60,770.00
7	Aggregate Base Course	160	TON	\$58.00	\$ 9,280.00	\$65.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$51.50	\$ 8,240.00
8	Incidental Stone Base	10	TON	\$58.00	\$ 580.00	\$65.00	\$ 650.00	\$120.00	\$ 1,200.00
9	Shoulder Borrow	40	CY	\$80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$45.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$75.00	\$ 3,000.00
10	Shoulder Reconstruction	0.1	SMI	\$60,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
11	Incidental Milling	266	SY	\$20.00	\$ 5,320.00	\$29.00	\$ 7,714.00	\$35.00	\$ 9,310.00
12	Apshalt Conc. Base Course, Type B25.0C	40	TON	\$350.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$105.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$245.00	\$ 9,800.00
13	Asphalt Conc. Surface Course, Type S9.5B	18	TON	\$300.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$90.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$245.00	\$ 4,410.00
14	Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix	5	TON	\$270.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$690.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$900.00	\$ 4,500.00
15	Class II Rip Rap	285	TON	\$75.00	\$ 21,375.00	\$70.00	\$ 19,950.00	\$65.00	\$ 18,525.00
16	Geotextile for Drainage	370	SY	\$2.20	\$ 814.00	\$6.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$9.00	\$ 3,330.00
17	Work Zone Signs (Stationary)	446	SF	\$8.00	\$ 3,568.00	\$10.00	\$ 4,460.00	\$7.00	\$ 3,122.00
18	Work Zone Signs (Barricade Mounted)	119	SF	\$12.00	\$ 1,428.00	\$9.00	\$ 1,071.00	\$38.00	\$ 4,522.00
19	Barricades (Type III)	96	LF	\$20.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$9.50	\$ 912.00	\$70.00	\$ 6,720.00
20	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Lines (4", 90 Mils)	1600	LF	\$7.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$6.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$5.00	\$ 8,000.00
21	Temporary Silt Fence	615	LF	\$5.00	\$ 3,075.00	\$11.00	\$ 6,765.00	\$10.00	\$ 6,150.00
22	Sediment Control Stone	75	TON	\$62.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$68.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$55.00	\$ 4,125.00
23	Temporary Mulching	0.5	ACRE	\$2,900.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 500.00
24	Seed for Temporary Seeding	100	LB	\$5.25	\$ 525.00	\$13.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$2.00	\$ 200.00
25	Fertilizer for Temporary Seeding	0.5	TON	\$1,800.00	\$ 900.00	\$384.00	\$ 192.00	\$100.00	\$ 50.00
26	Temporary Slope Drains	200	LF	\$6.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$45.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$1.00	\$ 200.00
27	Safety Fence	200	LF	\$3.00	\$ 600.00	\$15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$10.00	\$ 2,000.00
28	Matting For Erosion Control	250	SY	\$8.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$5.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$6.00	\$ 1,500.00
29	Coir Fiber Mat	100	SY	\$20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$9.00	\$ 900.00
30	Special Stilling Basins	2	EA	\$1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
31	Wattle	60	LF	\$7.00	\$ 420.00	\$40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$20.00	\$ 1,200.00
32	Wattle Barrier	100	LF	\$10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$20.00	\$ 2,000.00
33	Polyacryamide (Pam)	518	LB	\$6.00	\$ 3,108.00	\$35.00	\$ 18,130.00	\$10.00	\$ 5,180.00
34	Seeding & Mulching	0.5	ACRE	\$6,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
35	Seed for Repair Seeding	50	LB	\$7.00	\$ 350.00	\$29.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$10.00	\$ 500.00
36	Fertilizer for Repair Seeding	0.25	TON	\$2,400.00	\$ 600.00	\$384.00	\$ 96.00	\$100.00	\$ 25.00
37	Seed for Supplemental Seeding	50	LB	\$7.00	\$ 350.00	\$29.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$10.00	\$ 500.00
38	Fertilizer Topdressing	0.5	TON	\$2,800.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$384.00	\$ 192.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 1,250.00
39	Impervious Dike	60	LF	\$300.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$88.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$345.00	\$ 20,700.00
40	Response For Erosion Control	7	EA	\$0.10	\$ 0.70	\$500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$650.00	\$ 4,550.00
41	Reforestation	0.1	ACRE	\$7,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$53,500.00	\$ 5,350.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 100.00
<b>TOTAL BID:</b>				<b>\$</b>	<b>315,683.70</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>353,292.00</b>	<b>\$</b>	<b>272,079.00</b>